RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, APPROVING A LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN MCCUMBER – WRIGHT VENTURE, LLC (MWV) AND RUDY'S OF HOLLYWOOD INC., FOR THE OPERATION OF A FOOD AND BEVERAGE CONCESSION AT HOLLYWOOD BEACH GOLF RESORT.

WHEREAS, on June 1, 2016, the City Commission passed and adopted Resolution No. R-2016-161 which authorized the execution of a license and management services agreement ("Agreement") with MWV to provide operation and management services for the Hollywood Beach Golf Resort; and

WHEREAS, Subsection 11.3 of the Agreement provides in part that MWV shall not subcontract out or assign any of its responsibilities without prior approval of the City Commission, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld as it relates to subcontracting out for the restaurant, lounge, bar and motel; and

WHEREAS, MWV has provided the City with an executed license agreement between MWV and Rudy's of Hollywood Inc., an experienced Hollywood restaurateur, for operation of the food and beverage concession and associated facilities, at Hollywood Beach Golf Resort which expires on June 1, 2017;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That it hereby approves the attached license agreement between MWV and Rudy's of Hollywood Inc., for the operation of a food and beverage concession at Hollywood Beach Golf Resort.

RESOLUTION APPROVING LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN MWV AND RUDY'S OF HOLLYWOOD, INC. FOR THE OPERATION OF A FOOD AND BEVERAGE CONCESSION AT HOLLYWOOD BEACH RESORT.

immediately	Section 2: upon its pass				shall	be	in	full	force	and	effect
,	PASSED AN		day	of _				,	2017.		
					JC	OSH	LE	/Y, N	//AYOR	<u> </u>	
ATTEST:								·			
PATRICIA A CITY CLER	CERNY, MN K	ИC									
for the use a	AS TO FORM nd reliance of vood, Florida,	the	ALIT	Y							
JEFFREY P.	SHEFFEL, C	ITY ATT	ORN	EY .							